
siilAt
;:*:ffiwwfrw{

BIHAR STATE] POLLIJTION CONTROL BOARD
Parivestr Elhawan, Patliputra Industrial Area, P.O--sadakat Ashram, Patna-8OOO10

E PA Bx - O 6 t2-226 L25O / 2262265, F ax- O 612 -226 tO 50

Tender Notice No. e tl/$s4Wr4nr Potno, doted: /1. of 'ht3

NOTIC.E !NVITING e-TENDER

l. Bihor Stote Pollution Control Boord (BSPCB), Potno invites e-tender from

reputed registered compony in lndio under the Componies Acf.
195612013/ Society registered under the Societies Registrotion Act,

1860/Trust firm under the lndion Trust Act, l91Z/Porlnership firm registered

under portnership Act, 19321 Proprietorship firm registered with ony
government entity hoving quolifying criteriq os mentioned in the e-tender
document for Selection of Entrepreneur/ Service Provider for Selling Up &

Operoting o "Common Bio-Medico! Wosle Treolment Focility (CBWTF)" ol
Gopolgonj. Monuol Bids sholl not be occepted. Bids from joint ventures

ore not occeptoble.

2. Prospective bidders moy visit websites: h,l,tps:/lwww.-epfoc2.biha\.gov,in or

hflp:l/hfp-Sb.bihsr.oov.i4ltenders-.nofice.hf,?l for detoiled terms ond
conditions of e-tender.

3. Prospective bidders moy downlood o complete set of tender documents
f rom the website: htips:/ lyYw.epfss,2.*bi,hqnqgv.in with the help of

e-token. This is the only mode of collection of tender document.

4. Tender processing fee, bid document fee, eornest money deposit sholl be

submitted through e-Poyment mode (i'e' NEFT/RTGS, credit/Debit Cord &
Net Bonking) only through hllp.s:/lwww.eproc2.bihor.sov.in

5. The schedule of bidding ore hereunder:-

lvlrs

19.07 .2023; l7:00 hrsDote of Publishing of Tender
25.07.2023; l5:00 hrsPre Bid Meeting
31.07.2023; l7:00 hrsReply of Pre-bid Queries
01.08.2023 ; l8:00 hrsDote of Stort of Bid Surbmission

16.08.2023; l5:00 hrsLost Dote of Bid Submission
17.08.2023; l6:00 hrsDote of Opening Technicol Bid

Member Sec
lq
ry

L



BIHAH
Bihar State Pollution Control Board

Parivesh Bhawan, Plot No.- NS-82,
Patliputra lndustrial Area, P.O- Sadakat Asharam,

Patna-80001 0 ffi ffi
fd-efrrr q{€Frr

NOTICE INVITING e.TENDER

(Through e-Procurement mode only)

TenderNoticeNolL4/$s4b>4/,,,,.",..l..k..:..9/,)4L3
Bihar State Pollution Control Boird (BSPCB) invites e-tender from eligible bidders for Selection of
Entrepreneur/ Service Provider for Setting Up & Operating "Common Bio-Medical Waste Treatment
Facility (CBWTF)" at Gopalganj as specified in the bid document.

Tender Schedule/Programme:

Detailed descriptions of the item and instructions for submitting bid offer can be downloaded from e-

Procu reme nt Porta I (https://www.qproc3.bihar.gov.in).

Bidders shall submit a non refundable Bid Document Fee of Rs. 10,000/- (Ten thousand) through e-

Payment mode (i.e" NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) only through e- procurement

porta|(https://www.eproc ).

a

I

Time of
Completion

st
No.

Scope of work

cost of tender
document
(ln Rupees) (to be

paid through e-
payment mode
(i.e.

N EFTlRTG5/,credit
Card/Debit
card)

Tender processing

Fee(Non Refundable)
(inclusive of GST

@18.00%) to be paid

through e-payment
mode (i.e" NEFTI

RTGS/ Credit
Card/Debit card) (in

Ru

Earnest Money Deposit
(ln Rupees) e-Payment
mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS,

Credit/Debit Card &
Net Banking) only
through
https://www.eproc2. bi

har.gov.in

Selection of Entrepreneur/
Service Provider for Setting Up &
Operating "Common Bio-Medical
Waste Treatment Facility

01.

(CBWTF)" at Go

Rs. 10,000.00 Rs. 590.00
Rs.12,00,000/-

(Rs. Twelve Lakh)
6 months

From 19.07.2023; L8:00 Hrs to 16.08.2023; 15;00 Hrs

(https://www.eproc2.biha r.gov. in)

1 Online Sale/Download date of Tender

document

2 Pre-Bid Meeting On 25.07.2023 at 15:00 Hrs. at Bihar Pollution Control Board,

Parivesh Bhawan, Plot No.- NS-82, P.O-Sadakat Asharam,

Patliputra lndustrial Area, Patna-800010.

3 Date of start of bid submission 01.08.2023; 18;00 Hrs

Last date of bid submission 16.08.2023;15:00 Hrs

5 Date & time for opening of Technical Bids t7 .08.2023 at 16:00 Hrs.(https://www.eproc2.bihar.sov.in)

6 Contact person/Nodal Officer for queries The Member Secretary (9771423957) at Bihar State Pollution
Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, Plot No"- NS-82, P.O- Sadakat

Asharam, Patliputra lndustrial Area, Patna-800013.
7 Financial Bid Opening Date and Time Date to be announced later by competent authority

4.



a Bidders shall submit Tender Processing Fee (TPF) of Rs. 590/- (Five hundred ninety) only to be paid

through e-Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) on e-Procurement

Porta I (https://www.eproc2.bihar.sov.in

Bidders shall submit "Earnest Money Deposit" (EMD) of Rs. 12,00,000/-(Rs. Twelve Lakh) through e-

Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) only through e- procurement portal
( https ://www.e proc2. bi ha r.gov. i n. )

Note:-"The Tendering Authority doesn't take any responsibility for the delay/non submission

of tender/non reconciliation of online payment caused due to non-availability of internet connection,

network traffic/ holidays or any other reason."

The bidders shall submit their eligibility and qualification details, Certificates as mentioned in section
etc., in the online standard formats given in e-Procurement Portal (https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)
at the respective stage only.

The bidders shall upload the scanned copies of all the relevant certificates, documents etc., in support
of their eligibility criteria / technical bids and other certificate/documents in the e-Procurement Portal
(https://www.eproc2.biha r.sov.in).

The bidder shall digitally sign on the supporting statements, documents, certificates, uploaded by him,
owning responsibility for their correctness/ authenticity. All the required documents should be

attached at the proper place as mentioned in the e-forms otherwise the tender of the bidder will be

rejected.

For support related to e-tendering process, bidders may contact at following address "e Proc 2.0 Help
Desk Address: M Junction Services Limited RJ Complex,2nd Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura,
Ashiana Road, P.S. -Shastri Nagar, Patna 800014, Bihar. Toll Free Number:1800572 5571, Email ld:
eproc2support@bihar.gov.in" or may visit "Vendor lnfo" at (https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in).

Corrigendum/ Addendum, if any, will be published only on the website https://www. eproc2" bihar.
gov.in itself

a

a

a

a

a

a

nlvl>t
Member Secretary

Bihar State Pollution Board

,li) .,.,! lr u l-!



1

e-Procurement Standing lnstruction

Bihar State Pollution Control Board (BSPCB) invites e-tender from eligible bidders for Selection

of Entrepreneur/ Service Provider for Setting Up & Operating "Common Bio-Medical Waste

Treatment Facility (CBWTF)" at Gopalganj as specified in the bid document.

The bidder must have Class ll Digitalsignature Certificate (DSC) and e-Tendering User-id of the

e-procurement website (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) for submission of e-Bid.

Tender Processing Fee (TPF), Tender document fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be

paid through e-Payment mode only.

Bidders shall submit "Earnest Money Deposit" (EMD) of Rs. t2,OO,OOO/-(Rs. Twelve Lakh)

through e-Payment mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS, Credit/Debit Card & Net Banking) only through e-

procure ment porta I (https://www.eproc2.biha r.eov.in).

The Tendering Authority doesn't take any responsibility for the delay/ Non Submission

of Tender/Non Reconciliation of online Payment caused due to Non-availability of lnternet

Connection, Network TrafficlHolidays or any other reason.

The bidders shall upload the scanned copies of all the relevant certificates, documents etc., in

support of their eligibility criteria / technical bids and other certificate / documents in the e-

P rocu re ment Porta I ( hgps://www.eproc2.bihqr,eov. in) on ly.

6. The bidder shall digitally sign the supporting documents / certificates, uploaded by him,

owning responsibility for their correctness / authenticity. All the required documents should

be attached at the proper place as mentioned in the e-forms otherwise the tender of the

bidder will be rejected.

7, The Financial Bid of the successful bidders shall be opened on a suitable date, which will be

duly informed later on. The Technical Bid and Financial Bid needs to be filled, uploaded and

submitted through e-Procurement Portalwww,eproc2.bjhar.epv.in on or before 16.08.2023 by

15:00 hrs.

8. The authority reserves the right to reject or cancel the tender or any part thereof without

assigning any reasons thereof.

9. Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, will be published only on the website https://www. eproc2.

bihar.sov.in itself.

10. Bidders are advised to keep updated their e-Procurement profile with correct / valid email id,

as all important activity / events shall be emailed to their registered email id as per e-

Procurement Portal

2

3

4

5

rulvv
ember Secretary

Bihar State Pollution Co I Board

3ll'age

7


